REF. 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 145 |REF. 454220-1 CAP, HOUSING 50
: 144 |REE 454485-1 HOUSING 58
REF. 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR (.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 57
1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR (.093 DIA X .75) STR G PLATE 12| 1 | g90542-2 PAWL, FEED 56
PRESS RAM REF. 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 141 |REE 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
FRAME RETAINING REF. 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 |REF 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
(REF) ~ PLATE (REF) — 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 139 |REF. 690541-1 FINGER, FEED 53
1 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 [ReF 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
% (REF)  (REF) (43) 2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
\ 27 ”ﬁ REF. 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 SPACER, TONKER 50 .
IRk - 2 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 1 | 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
@ g nd @ 1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER i3 1 L90501-4 CAM POST FEED | ©23STROKE | 48
(25) e 2 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 47
cug 1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 132 | | 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 46
REF. 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 | 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
1<z PRE-FEED POST-FEED — 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130 | 1 455673-1 RAM 2
HE " STROKE 154" STROKE — 21018-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 | 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
§53: 8 8 REF 210/8-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 128 | 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
gEck 127 DISC, SPACER 41
o" — 22353-8 SCR, SHLD.(187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
<355 — 456567 SCR,SHLD(.I88 DIAX.125 LG) STRIPPER 125 | 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
g7o8 1 210092 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 | 690142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
PEE 7 210172 SCR BPRIVE ($2x.1%) 123] 1 [8-690592-6 DISC, WIRE 37
askd REF, 6237155 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 1 224805 WASHER, SPRING 36
ROTATED ) 461264 - PLATE ,IDENTIEICATION 121 | 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
180° 2 3-21002-0 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .48) DRAG 120 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1 227338 - SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL)ANVIL | 119 |ReF. 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
B REE 2.21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) CAP 118 | 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
|REF, 7177 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 117 31
REF. 2-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) SG ADJBLOCK | 116 |Qc F, 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
i ! 2 2-21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.50) SHEAR 115 1 455671~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
E | 2 2-21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X 50) R STRIP GUIDE 14| | [1-955888-0 | SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
: 113 ] 2 | |-222849-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
5 1 1-21002-7 - SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X. 38) CAM 112 | 1 G90546- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
b —_ 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATORASSY |111| 1 240792~ | DRAG, STOCK 25
2 2 230301 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL)CPDISC  |110| 1 | &-&90504-0 | GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
2 SCR, SKTHD CAP (6-32X )REARSHEARPLATE [109] 1 60438~/ GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
o 2 . 21000~4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X, 3{) DEPRESSOR 108 22
= 1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 |REF. 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
— 3 1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 ARM,STRIPPER 20
1 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 105 | 1 &90472-2 STRIPPER 19
REF. 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 | | G91830- | HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
Q- REF. 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17
1 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) SG ADJ BLOCK 102 | | EAEET7- 1 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
REF 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) " HEE
REF. | 455749~ GUARD, W/NDOW Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
NOTES: _ — 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) W | 13
— | 86/230-3 OIL, LUBRICATING 77| | 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
I- ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- %O\ 76 | | 690461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS 75 | 1| 69049459~ | HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- ) REF. 458109-1 74| | 45427461 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) . 9
LICATOR. @ g r—a—r x| 1 | £90512-8 ANVIL [ 8
2 690603-1 72 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
/2 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN ’ REF. 690517-1 SPACER 71 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED. (RE (REF) ] 22594-8 NUT, HEX 70 | 1 455889-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
Oy ) Q 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 63 | | 22380 1-4 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
&"'GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE "‘\‘-—«‘\ 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 | Q*456135-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION - 3
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN ; 240633-1 BUSHING 67 | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER [ 2
AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS. 455680-1 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 | /-456403-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE A
PARTS WITH QTY REF SPECIFIED 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | arv PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM
(EXCEPT |TEM 79) ARE USED 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 64
_ON ITEM 46. b 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER &3 CRIMPING DATA _ APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
KEY: —'7 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PaDLTR |criMP HEIGHT| WIRE s1ZE | 5rriERENeTH 583259
IB-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REF | asti7s. | GulSE FeEDRGD w5 oas | 22 R
; CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR : : - d
g REPLACEMENT. QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM C 037 24
4 D NOT OSED
A\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 REMARKS NO REV CRIMP ;*252 TYPE FEED APPL ST
gl # WIRE , YE
" MACHINE OIL. o weoi 1100 |07 360 A1 80490
5| R ' E INSULATION RANGE]PRESS NO
; ; 6 GREASE LIGHTLY APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NO " EZA’NSO 050 ""-OC?Q 7t
g & MACHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION REMARKS
B % CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO AMPOMA TOQ
. ORIGINAL £LOST FEED
@ ADDRESS FURCHASE CORDER CUSTOMER COPY
; Ty ENG APP FIELD ENG COPY
{ I.D. PLATE (REF) 4612649~
E i SET UPGAfE 10—1
e o
Ho th |\ g
71 C [Een arso=gzos-00 I _lioo Tl Ty g |RAD 9608291 [C”
A _ b L Oto0 - 681 =97 48 PLNAVE MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
G| * Trademari of AMP Incorporated P|F|LTR | REVISION RECORD _ |APP|DATE|P|F|LTR REVISION REGORD __ |APP|DATE[BIEJLTR| REViSIoN RECORD _ |aPP|DATE] SIDE FEED ( FoRK CoNTACT )
AMP 2983-3 (4-76) ﬁ 'x:x = CAGE COOE SESTRSCTED 10

oo77e | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMELY DRAWING




